10 (1) From the intangible personal property of the estate.
11 (2) From the tangible personal property of the estate.
12 (3) From the real property that is part of the estate.
13 (d) Subject to subsection (g), if the personal property of the estate
14 is less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in value, the spouse
15 or decedent's children who are under eighteen (18) years of age at the
16 time of the decedent's death, as the case may be, are entitled to any real
17 estate of the estate to the extent necessary to make up the difference
18 between the value of the personal property and twenty-five thousand
19 dollars ($25,000). The amount of that difference is a lien on the real
20 estate. However, no real estate may be sold to satisfy the survivor's
21 allowance unless the sale is approved:
22 (1) in an agreement signed by all interested persons; or
23 (2) by court order following notice to all interested persons.